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6. Investitionen in der Industrie nach Bereichen

Investitionen

Nach Industriebereichen
Jahr • Ins­

gesamt
Energie-

und
Brenn­
stoff­

industrie

Chemi­
sche

Indu­
strie

Me-
tall-
ur-
gie

Baumate-
rialien-
indu-
strie

Wasser­
wirt­

schaft

Maschi­
nen- und 

Fahr­
zeug­

bau

Elektro­
technik/
Elektro-
nik/Ge-
rätebau

Leicht­
industrie

(ohne
Textil­

industrie)

Textil­
indu­
strie

Lebens­
mittel­

industrie

Millionen Mark

1960 8 003 3 081 1 461 451 382 524 855 298 447 275 229
1961 7 883 2 902 1 307 517 373 427 895 388 459 281 334
1962 8 270 ,3 016 1 532 569 377 464 893 393 441 248 337
1963 8 804 3 080 1 734 643 305 509 1 078 406 440 304 305
1964 10 037 3 460 2 064 698 300 642 1 341 436 456 291 349
1965 11 291 3 609 2 487 825 352 723 1 545 495 496 297 462
1966 11 847 3 164 2 688 857 371 697 2 020 556 556 313 625
1967 12 363 2 768 2 623 956 415 729 2 207 747 738 425 755
1968 12 874 2 828 2 608 887 518 861 2 189 818 818 474 874
1969 15 052 3 029 2 823 648 845 917 2 739 1 259 975 654 1 163
1970 17 074 3 328 3 619 740 927 886 2 931 1 688 1 310 613 1032
1971 17 621 3 908 3 845 910 867 813 3 020 1 665 982 543 1 068
1972V 18 350 5 150 4 050 870 720 860 2 750 1 140 1 130 620 1 060

1961 98,5
1962 103,3
1963 110,0
1964 125,4
1965 141,1
1966 148,0
1967 154,5
1968 160,9
1969 188,1
1970 213,3
1971 220,2
1972V 229,3

94,2 89,5
97,9 104,9

100,0 118,7
112,3 141,3
117,1 170,2
102,7 184,0
89,8 179,5
91,8 178,5
98,3 193,2

108,0 247,7
126,8 263,2
167,2 277,2

1960

114,6 97,6
126,2 98,7
142,6 79,8
154,8 78,5
182,9 92,1
190,0 97,1
212,0 108,6
196,7 135,6
143,7 221,2
164,1 242,7
201,8 227,0
192,9 188,5

100

81,5 104,7
88,6 104,4
97,1 126,1

122,5 156,8
138,0 180,7
133,0 236,3
139,1 258,1
164,3 256,0
175,0 320,4
169,1 342,8
155,2 353,2
164,1 321,6

130,2 102,7
131,9 98,7
136,2 98,4
146,3 102,0
166,1 111,0
186,6 124,4
250,7 165,1
274,5 183,0
422,5 218,1
566,4 293,1
558,7 219,7
382,6 252,8

102,2 145,9
90,2 147,2

110,5 133,2
105,8 152,4
108,0 201,7
113,8 272,9
154,5 329,7
172,4 381,7
237,8 507,9
222,9 450,7
197,5 466,4
225,5 462,9

Anteil der Industriebereiche an den Investitionen der Industrie

Prozent

1960 100 38,5 18,3 5,6 4,8 6,5 10,7 3,7 5,6 3,4
1961 100 36,8 16,6 6,6 4,7 5,4 11,4 4,9 5,8 3,6
1962 100 36,5 18,5 6,9 4,6 5,6 10,8 4,8 5,3 3,0
1963 100 35,0 19,7 7,3 3,5 5,8 12,2 4,6 5,0 3,5
1964 100 34,5 20,6 7,0 3,0 6,4 13,4 4,3 4,5 2,9
1965 100 32,0 22,0 7,3 3,1 6,4 13,7 4,4 4,4 2,6
1966 100 26,7 22,7 7,2 3,1 5,9 17,1 4,7 4,7 2,6
1967 100 22,4 21,2 7,7 3,4 5,9 17,9 6,0 6,0 3,4
1968 100 22,0 20,3 6,9 4,0 6,7 17,0 6,4 6,4 3,7
1969 100 20,1 18,8 4,3 5,6 6,1 18,2 8,4 6,5 4,31970 100 19,5 21,2 4,3 5,4 ' 5,2 17,2 9,9 7,7 3,6
1971 100 22,2 21,8 5,2 4,9 4,6 17,1 9,4 5,6 3,1
1972V 100 28,1 22,1 4,7 3,9 4,7 15,0 6,2 6,2 3,4

2,9
4.2
4.1
3.5
3.5
4.1
5.3
6.1 
6,8
7.7 
6,0 
6,1
5.8


